

Ohio Revised Code

Section 5126.50 Standards for residential facility linked deposit program.

Effective: October 6, 2009

Legislation: Senate Bill 79 - 128th General Assembly

If the board of county commissioners adopts a resolution under sections 135.801 and 135.802 of the Revised Code implementing a residential facility linked deposit program, the county board of developmental disabilities shall adopt a resolution that does all of the following:

- (A) Establishes standards for its review of applications and its approval or disapproval of proposed residential facilities under section 5126.55 of the Revised Code;
- (B) Prescribes the form of applications under section 5126.54 of the Revised Code;
- (C) Establishes standards for approval or disapproval of applications for linked deposit loans under section 5126.58 of the Revised Code.